OKD.

ACTING

2016-0313
INTRODUCED BY: LARRY COCHRAN, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _16-9-9
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of
Amendment No. 1 to the Contract by and between the
Parish of St. Charles and Ceres Environmental Services,
Inc. for Disaster Debris Removal & Recovery Services,
Parish Project No. P090501, extending the contract end
date.
WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Council adopted Ordinance No. 13-2-1 on
February 4, 2013, approving a Contract for the Disaster Debris Removal &
Recovery Services, Parish Project No. P090501, with Ceres
Environmental Services, Inc.; and,
WHEREAS, the contract was executed on February 19, 2013 and ending on
December 31, 2016; and,
WHEREAS, St. Charles Parish and Ceres Environmental ‘Services, Inc. desire to
extend the contract end date an additional year, as allowed in the contract,
to December 31, 2017.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Amendment No. 1 to the contract by and between the Parish
of St. Charles and Ceres Environmental Services, Inc. for Disaster Debris Removal &
Recovery Services, Parish Project No. P090501 to extend the contract end date to
December 31, 2017, is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Amendment No. 1 on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

- The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: HOGAN, WILSON, CLULEE, WOODRUFF, BELLOCK, FLETCHER,
FISHER-PERRIER
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: BENEDETTO, GIBBS

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _19th day ofSeptember , 2016,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

AMENDED

/3-2-1

APPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT:
RETID/S RETARY:
AT

L1
/™ RECDBY: ’JK,QL/




AMENDMENT NO .1
TO
CONTRACT
BETWEEN ST. CHARLES PARISH AND
CERES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC

Disaster Debris Removal & Recovery Services, Parish Project No. P090501
As described in Ordinance No. 13-2-1

Disaster Debris Removal & Recovery Services Contract, made and entered into on the 19" day of February, 2013
by and between St Charles Parish, hereinafter referred to as “PARISH” and having its principal place of business at
15045 River Road, P. O. Box 302, Hahnville, Louisiana, 70057 and Ceres Environmental Services, Inc., hereinafter
referred to as “CONTRACTOR” and having its principal place of business at 6968 Professional Parkway E, Sarasota,
FL 34240.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PARISH and CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement for Disaster Debris Removal & Recovery
Services, made and entered into on the 19" day of February, 2013, by which CONTRACTOR serves as the primary
vendor to provide all labor, material and equipment required for the clean-up, demolition, removal, reduction
and disposal of debris so as to provide PARISH disaster recovery assistance on an as-needed basis; and

WHEREAS, PARISH and CONTRACTOR desire to modify the Agreement so as to extend the term. A

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING AND THE MUTUAL CONVENANTS CONTAINED HEREIN,
IT 1S AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Term of the Agreement is hereby modified so as to extend the term thereof until the 31% day
of December, 2017. As modified, said term shall terminate on the 31% day of December, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this extension of Agreement for Disaster Debris Removal & Recovery Services Contract has
been signed and sealed, in duplicate, by the respective parties hereto.

DATED this 2\& day of J"egk mber 2016 by st. Charles Parish.
DATED this /77" day of /-)u\a)u-gf” , 2016by Ceres Environmental Services, Inc.

Attest ST. CHARLES PA

?U-‘S . M By:

CATArRrRYLOCHAAN

CATES Dg\&hg.&p, PARI IDENT
Print Name
Witnesses as to execution on CERES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC

Behalf of Ceres Environmental

Services, Inc. By: jW /r/;"‘\

!i ;t ‘ Title: SV (12 fresident
Wiiness 3 2

Print Name

STATEof ___ /1) /D
COUNTY OF ,Qawug

The  FOREGOING  INSTRUMENT  was  acknowledged before me  this ‘7 day of
AHSL{J‘(“ , 208, by LHDAvId A Preus of Ceres Environmental
Services, Inc., who@ known to me or has produced as identification.

el mn Pherns om_
Notary Public

Gail M Hanscom
Notary Public

g Minnesota
MY COMM. EXP. 01/31/2017

é‘ﬂj/ M. HANS O ™

Print Name




